Garfield County Board of Commissioners Record

Burwell, Garfield County, Nebraska

The Garfield County Board of Commissioners met Tuesday, July 23rd, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. in the Commissioners Room at the Garfield County Courthouse in Burwell, Nebraska pursuant to public notice posted in three public places. Chairman Krause called the meeting to order at 1:30 p.m. with the following present: Commissioners, Krause, Zulkoski and Hurlburt.

Motion made by Hurlburt to approve the agenda, second by Zulkoski. Roll call vote: Aye, all; Nay, none.

Motion made by Krause to approve & adopt minutes of last County Commissioners meeting held July 9th, 2024, second by Krause. Roll call vote: Aye, all; Nay, none.

Hurlburt stated that she had discussed with the County Sheriff about current happenings and she reported that there is new deputy hired and the department is gearing up for rodeo week ahead.

At 1:35 p.m., Chairman Krause opened the Board of Equalization. County Assessor, Kali Bolli, presented with tax list corrections 588, 589 590 and 591. Motion made by Hurlburt to approve the tax list corrections as presented, second by Zulkoski. Aye, all; Nay, none. With no further business, at 1:37 p.m., Chairman Krause adjourned the board of equalization and reconvened the regular meeting.

Road Superintendent, Gary Kinney, reported on current road projects.

Motion made by Krause to approve the annual certification form for period July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024, second by Zulkoski. Aye, all; Nay, none.

County Treasurer, Hitchcock, presented with a distress warrants collected report along with the report from the County Sheriff's Office.

County Assessor, Bolli, presented with the cemetery report and a 3 year plan of assessment.

Resolution 2024-13; Fair Association Request. Motion made by Krause to approve Resolution 2024-13, second by Zulkoski. Aye, all; Nay, none.

Resolution 2024-14; Fire District Request. Motion made by Zulkoski to approve Resolution 2024-14, second by Hurlburt. Aye, all; Nay, none.

Discussion was held on the upcoming closing on property the County is acquiring.

Motion made by Hurlburt to approve the payroll and claims submitted for payment for the month of July, second by Krause. Roll call vote: Aye, all; Nay, none.

With no further business, Chairman Krause adjourned the meeting at : p.m.

Attest:	Attest:
Keri L. Koenigsberg,	Scott L. Krause,
Garfield County Clerk	Chairman of the Board